

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Amabile

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, strike "OR".
- 2 Page 3, line 3, after "NORMAL" insert "LAWFUL".
- 3 Page 3, lines 4 and 5, strike "25-12-109, THAT HOLDS ANY LICENSE OR
- 4 PERMIT REQUIRED BY STATE, FEDERAL, OR LOCAL LAW." and substitute
- 5 "25-12-109;
- 6 (d) BY A PERSON ENGAGED IN A LAWFUL HUNTING ACTIVITY;
- 7 (e) BY A PERSON ENGAGED IN LIVESTOCK MANAGEMENT; OR
- 8 (f) PURSUANT TO A WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITY CONDUCTED
- 9 BY A GOVERNMENT AGENCY, OR AS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 33-3-106 OR
- 10 SECTION 33-6-107 (9)".
- 11 Page 3, line 13, strike "The provisions of" and substitute "The provisions
- 12 of".
- 13 Page 3, strike lines 14 through 17 and substitute: "article 3 of title 33,
- 14 C.R.S., concerning the state's liability for damages done to property by
- 15 wild animals protected by the game laws of the state shall not apply to
- 16 any area designated by a board of county commissioners under authority
- 17 of this part 3".

** ** ** ** **